 3 Rev. 202204
MLCC
M
L
C
C
CONTENT (MLCC)
E STANDARD NUMBER ................................................................................................................................................................ 3

E24 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.5 1.6 1.8 2.0 2.2 2.4 2.7 3.0 3.3 3.6 3.9 4.3 4.7 5.1 5.6 6.2 6.8 7.5 8.2 9.1
Structure
Ordering Code
PRODUCT CODE
C  =  MLCC
SIZE in mm (EIA CODE, in inch)
0402(01005)   0603(0201)   1005 (0402)   1608 (0603)
3216 (1206)    3225(1210)    4520 (1808)
T. C.
NP0: 0 ± 30ppm/℃ -55℃ to +125℃
X7R: ±15% -55℃ to +125℃
X5R: ±15% -55℃ to +85℃
CAPACITANCE CODE
Expressed in pico-farads and identified by a three
First two digits represent significant figures.
Last digit specifies the number of zeros.
(Use 9 for 1.0 through 9.9pF； Use 8 for 0.20
TOLERANCE CODE
A: ± 0.05pF  B: ± 0.1pF C: ± 0.25pF
J: ±5% K: ±10% M: ±20%
VOLTAGE CODE
B: 4V C: 6.3V D: 10V  E: 16V
J: 200V K: 250V L: 500V M: 630V
PACKAGING CODE
T: Paper tape reel Ø180mm (7”)
N: Paper tape reel Ø250mm (10”)
A: Paper tape reel Ø330mm (13”)
W: Special Packing
Application Code
S: Standard  Q: High Q/Low ESR F: Microwave
Thickness Code
Code Thick (mm) Code Thick(mm)
(blank) Standard Thick  M 0.70
Z 0.20 D 0.80
A 0.30 E 0.85
Q 0.45 I 0.95
B 0.50 F 1.15
C 0.60 G 1.25
Class I: CaZrO3
Class II: BaTiO3
4
 C 0402 NP0 100
1005 (0402)   1608 (0603)  2012 (0805)
3216 (1206)    3225(1210)    4520 (1808) 4532 (1812)
℃
 X6S: ±22%       -55℃ to +105℃
 Y5V: +22%/-82%  -30℃ to +85℃
farads and identified by a three-digit number.
0 through 0.99pF)
C: ± 0.25pF   D: ± 0.5pF  F: ±1% G: ±2%
  Z: +80/-20%
 F: 25V  N: 35V    G: 50V  H: 100V
 P: 1KV Q: 2KV    R: 3KV S: 4KV
  P: Embossed tape reel Ø180mm (7”)
  D: Embossed tape reel Ø250mm (10”)
  E: Embossed tape reel Ø330mm (13”)
F: Microwave A: Automotive Infotainment with AEC-Q200
Thick(mm) Code Thick (mm)
0.70 H 1.50
0.80 L 1.60
0.85 N 2.00
0.95 P 2.50
1.15 R 3.20
1.25
Examples:
Code Cap (pF)
478 0.47
229 2.2
101 100
102 1000
0 J E T S △
Q200
Super Small Size (EIA 01005)

r
S
m
a
ll
S
iz
e
 (Min) A (Min/Max)
 0.07/0.14
6
 Part Number & Characteristic
 C0402NP0_S Series (EIA01005)
 C0402X7R_S Series (EIA01005)
Value Unit L/W Thick.
C0402NP0150JFTS C0402NP0150JFT 1V, 1MHz 15 pF ±5% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.14% (I)
C0402NP0330□FTS C0402NP0330□FT 1V, 1MHz 33 pF ±5%,±2% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.10% (I)
C0402NP0560□FTS C0402NP0560□FT 1V, 1MHz 56 pF ±5%,±2% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.10% (I)
C0402NP0101□FTS C0402NP0101□FT 1V, 1MHz 100 pF ±10%,±5%,±2% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.10% (I)
C0402NP0508□ETS C0402NP0508□ET 1V, 1MHz 0.5 pF ±0.25pF,±0.1pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.24% (I)
C0402NP0608□ETS C0402NP0608□ET 1V, 1MHz 0.6 pF ±0.25pF,±0.1pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.24% (I)
C0402NP0708□ETS C0402NP0708□ET 1V, 1MHz 0.7 pF ±0.25pF,±0.1pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.24% (I)
C0402NP0808□ETS C0402NP0808□ET 1V, 1MHz 0.8 pF ±0.25pF,±0.1pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.24% (I)
C0402NP0908□ETS C0402NP0908□ET 1V, 1MHz 0.9 pF ±0.25pF,±0.1pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.24% (I)
C0402NP0109□ETS C0402NP0109□ET 1V, 1MHz 1.0 pF ±0.25pF,±0.1pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.24% (I)
C0402NP0119□ETS C0402NP0119□ET 1V, 1MHz 1.1 pF ±0.25pF,±0.1pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.24% (I)
C0402NP0129□ETS C0402NP0129□ET 1V, 1MHz 1.2 pF ±0.25pF,±0.1pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.24% (I)
C0402NP0139□ETS C0402NP0139□ET 1V, 1MHz 1.3 pF ±0.25pF,±0.1pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.23% (I)
C0402NP0159□ETS C0402NP0159□ET 1V, 1MHz 1.5 pF ±0.25pF,±0.1pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.23% (I)
C0402NP0169□ETS C0402NP0169□ET 1V, 1MHz 1.6 pF ±0.25pF,±0.1pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.23% (I)
C0402NP0189□ETS C0402NP0189□ET 1V, 1MHz 1.8 pF ±0.25pF,±0.1pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.23% (I)
C0402NP0209□ETS C0402NP0209□ET 1V, 1MHz 2.0 pF ±0.25pF,±0.1pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.23% (I)
C0402NP0229□ETS C0402NP0229□ET 1V, 1MHz 2.2 pF ±0.25pF,±0.1pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.23% (I)
C0402NP0249□ETS C0402NP0249□ET 1V, 1MHz 2.4 pF ±0.25pF,±0.1pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.22% (I)
C0402NP0259□ETS C0402NP0259□ET 1V, 1MHz 2.5 pF ±0.25pF,±0.1pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.22% (I)
C0402NP0279□ETS C0402NP0279□ET 1V, 1MHz 2.7 pF ±0.25pF,±0.1pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.22% (I)
C0402NP0309□ETS C0402NP0309□ET 1V, 1MHz 3.0 pF ±0.25pF,±0.1pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.22% (I)
C0402NP0339□ETS C0402NP0339□ET 1V, 1MHz 3.3 pF ±0.25pF,±0.1pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.21% (I)
C0402NP0369□ETS C0402NP0369□ET 1V, 1MHz 3.6 pF ±0.25pF,±0.1pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.21% (I)
C0402NP0399□ETS C0402NP0399□ET 1V, 1MHz 3.9 pF ±0.25pF,±0.1pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.21% (I)
C0402NP0479□ETS C0402NP0479□ET 1V, 1MHz 4.7 pF ±0.25pF,±0.1pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.20% (I)
C0402NP0569□ETS C0402NP0569□ET 1V, 1MHz 5.6 pF ±0.5pF, ±0.25pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.20% (I)
C0402NP0609□ETS C0402NP0609□ET 1V, 1MHz 6.0 pF ±0.5pF, ±0.25pF,±0.1pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.19% (I)
C0402NP0629□ETS C0402NP0629□ET 1V, 1MHz 6.2 pF ±0.5pF, ±0.25pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.19% (I)
C0402NP0689□ETS C0402NP0689□ET 1V, 1MHz 6.8 pF ±0.5pF, ±0.25pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.19% (I)
C0402NP0709□ETS C0402NP0709□ET 1V, 1MHz 7.0 pF ±0.5pF, ±0.25pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.19% (I)
C0402NP0759□ETS C0402NP0759□ET 1V, 1MHz 7.5 pF ±0.5pF, ±0.25pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.18% (I)
C0402NP0829□ETS C0402NP0829□ET 1V, 1MHz 8.2 pF ±0.5pF, ±0.25pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.18% (I)
C0402NP0919□ETS C0402NP0919□ET 1V, 1MHz 9.1 pF ±0.5pF, ±0.25pF 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.17% (I)
C0402NP0100JETS C0402NP0100JET 1V, 1MHz 10 pF ±5% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.17% (I)
C0402NP0150□ETS C0402NP0150□ET 1V, 1MHz 15 pF ±5%,±2% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.14% (I)
C0402NP0180JETS C0402NP0180JET 1V, 1MHz 18 pF ±5% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.13% (I)
C0402NP0220JETS C0402NP0220JET 1V, 1MHz 22 pF ±5% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.12% (I)
C0402NP0270JETS C0402NP0270JET 1V, 1MHz 27 pF ±5% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.11% (I)
C0402NP0330JETS C0402NP0330JET 1V, 1MHz 33 pF ±5% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.10% (I)
C0402NP0390□ETS C0402NP0390□ET 1V, 1MHz 39 pF ±5%,±2% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.10% (I)
C0402NP0470JETS C0402NP0470JET 1V, 1MHz 47 pF ±5% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.10% (I)
C0402NP0560JETS C0402NP0560JET 1V, 1MHz 56 pF ±5% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.10% (I)
C0402NP0680JETS C0402NP0680JET 1V, 1MHz 68 pF ±5% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.10% (I)
C0402NP0820JETS C0402NP0820JET 1V, 1MHz 82 pF ±5% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.10% (I)
C0402NP0101JETS C0402NP0101JET 1V, 1MHz 100 pF ±5% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.10% (I)
C0402NP0560JDTS C0402NP0560JDT 1V, 1MHz 56 pF ±5% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.10% (I)
C0402NP0820JDTS C0402NP0820JDT 1V, 1MHz 82 pF ±5% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.10% (I)
6.3V C0402NP0101JCTS C0402NP0101JCT 1V, 1MHz 100 pF ±5% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 0.10% Paper, 20Kpcs (I)
Paper, 20Kpcs
(W8P2)
25V
Paper, 20Kpcs10V
RV DARFON P/N
Measuring
Condition
Capacitance
Available Tolerance
Thick.
(mm)
Tolerance(mm) DF
(max.)
Standard
Packing
Test
Spec.
DARFON P/N 2
16V
Paper, 20Kpcs
(W8P2)
Value Unit L/W Thick.
C0402X7R101KDTS C0402X7R101KDT  1V, 1kHz 100 pF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 5.0% (I)
C0402X7R121KDTS C0402X7R121KDT  1V, 1kHz 120 pF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 5.0% (I)
C0402X7R151KDTS C0402X7R151KDT  1V, 1kHz 150 pF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 5.0% (I)
C0402X7R181KDTS C0402X7R181KDT  1V, 1kHz 180 pF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 5.0% (I)
C0402X7R221KDTS C0402X7R221KDT  1V, 1kHz 220 pF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 5.0% (I)
C0402X7R271KDTS C0402X7R271KDT  1V, 1kHz 270 pF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 5.0% (I)
C0402X7R331KDTS C0402X7R331KDT  1V, 1kHz 330 pF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 5.0% (I)
C0402X7R391KDTS C0402X7R391KDT  1V, 1kHz 390 pF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 5.0% (I)
C0402X7R471KDTS C0402X7R471KDT  1V, 1kHz 470 pF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 5.0% (I)
C0402X7R561KDTS C0402X7R561KDT  1V, 1kHz 560 pF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 5.0% (I)
C0402X7R681KDTS C0402X7R681KDT  1V, 1kHz 680 pF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 5.0% (I)
C0402X7R821KDTS C0402X7R821KDT  1V, 1kHz 820 pF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 5.0% (I)
C0402X7R102KDTS C0402X7R102KDT  1V, 1kHz 1.0 nF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 5.0% (I)
6.3V C0402X7R102KCTS C0402X7R102KCT  1V, 1kHz 1.0 nF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 5.0% Paper, 20Kpcs (I)
DARFON P/N 2RV DARFON P/N
Measuring
Condition
Capacitance

u
p
e
r
S
m
a
ll
S
iz
e
 C0402X5R_S Series (EIA01005)
□Tolerance Code: B=±0.1pF, C=±0.25pF ,D=±0.5pF, J=±5%, M=±20%; Special tolerance on the request.
(II)* High temperature load life test are applicable in rated voltage *100%. (II)/(II)* are applied with derating voltage.
Value Unit L/W Thick.
C0402X5R102KDTS C0402X5R102KDT  1V, 1kHz 1.0 nF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 10.0% (I)
C0402X5R332KDTS C0402X5R332KDT  1V, 1kHz 3.3 nF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 10.0% (I)
C0402X5R392KDTS C0402X5R392KDT  1V, 1kHz 3.9 nF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 10.0% (II)
C0402X5R472KDTS C0402X5R472KDT  1V, 1kHz 4.7 nF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 10.0% (II)
C0402X5R562KDTS C0402X5R562KDT  1V, 1kHz 5.6 nF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 10.0% (II)
C0402X5R682KDTS C0402X5R682KDT  1V, 1kHz 6.8 nF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 10.0% (II)
C0402X5R822KDTS C0402X5R822KDT  1V, 1kHz 8.2 nF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 10.0% (II)
C0402X5R103KDTS C0402X5R103KDT  1V, 1kHz 10 nF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 10.0% (II)
C0402X5R104MDTS C0402X5R104MDT  1V, 1kHz 100 nF ±20% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 10.0% (II)*
C0402X5R332KCTS C0402X5R332KCT  1V, 1kHz 3.3 nF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 10.0% (I)
C0402X5R392KCTS C0402X5R392KCT  1V, 1kHz 3.9 nF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 10.0% (II)
C0402X5R472KCTS C0402X5R472KCT  1V, 1kHz 4.7 nF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 10.0% (II)
C0402X5R562KCTS C0402X5R562KCT  1V, 1kHz 5.6 nF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 10.0% (II)
C0402X5R682KCTS C0402X5R682KCT  1V, 1kHz 6.8 nF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 10.0% (II)
C0402X5R822KCTS C0402X5R822KCT  1V, 1kHz 8.2 nF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 10.0% (II)
C0402X5R103KCTS C0402X5R103KCT  0.5V, 1kHz 10 nF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 10.0% (II)
C0402X5R223□CTS C0402X5R223□CT  0.5V, 1kHz 22 nF ±10% , ±20% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 10.0% (II)
C0402X5R473KCTS C0402X5R473KCT  0.5V, 1kHz 47 nF ±10% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 10.0% (II)
C0402X5R104□CTS C0402X5R104□CT  0.5V, 1kHz 100 nF ±10% , ±20% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 10.0% (II)*
C0402X5R224MCTS C0402X5R224MCT  0.5V, 1kHz 220 nF ±20% 0.20 ±0.02 ±0.02 10.0% (II)*
DARFON P/N 2RV DARFON P/N
Measuring
Condition
Capacitance

More than 1GΩ or RiCr≧50
Ω-F (whichever is less.)
* Some of the parts are RiCr≧
25Ω-F. Please refer to table 1.
Table 1
Part Number
Durability
(% Rated Voltage)
Cap Value RV
C0402X5R392KDTS 150% 3.9 nF 10V
C0402X5R472KDTS 150% 4.7 nF 10V
C0402X5R562KDTS 150% 5.6 nF 10V
C0402X5R682KDTS 150% 6.8 nF 10V
C0402X5R822KDTS 150% 8.2 nF 10V
C0402X5R103KDTS 150% 10 nF 10V
C0402X5R104KDTS 100% 100 nF 10V
C0402X5R392KCTS 150% 3.9 nF 6.3V
C0402X5R472KCTS 150% 4.7 nF 6.3V
C0402X5R562KCTS 150% 5.6 nF 6.3V
C0402X5R682KCTS 150% 6.8 nF 6.3V